Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offic
RECORDATION FO	DRM COVER SHEET
PATENT	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
BBX Technologies, Inc.	Name: TerraCerta, Inc
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2505 21st Ave, South, Suite 301
Execution Date(s) Nov 6 2006	
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Nashville
Joint Research Agreement	State: Tennessee
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 37212
✓ Other exchange assignor and assignee from prev	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  6,961,765  tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: TerraCerta, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
Internal Address: Brian Perrone	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 2505 21st Ave. South, Suite 301	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City; Nashville	8. Payment Information
State: Tennessee Zip:37212	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4335 Expiration Date 02/10
Phone Number: 615-469-1414	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 615-298-9227	
Email Address: <u>brian.perrone@terracerta.com</u>	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Sm Cumpne	Novermber 29, 2006
Signature  Brian Perrone  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018573 FRAME: 0711

/ ¥	J
CMB No. 0551-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	6 - 2006  8. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE and States Printed and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and requirement and response	32660
1. Name of conveying party(les) Tenna Lecta , Inc	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Adv Tubharlaged Internal Address:
Additional numery) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No. N. Nature of conveyings/Execution Data(a):	
Execution Date(s) Tarte: 26 2006  Assignment Merger	(cde 210
Security Agreement Agreement Change of Name	City: Naskrille State: TN
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(a)  C, 961, 76-C  Inched?   Ves   No.
5. Hame and address to whom correspondence concerning document about be mailed:	S. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address: Majar Pagapra	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2505 21 12 Pre Spell	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tale)
City: Nachwille State: Tw Zip: 17212	a. Credit Card Lest 4 Numbers 4331 Expiration Date #2/10
Phone Number: (11 1/5 14/4  Fax Number: (11 25P 922)  Ernell Address: (12 24 Address &	b. Deposit Account Number
9. Signature: Re Pingul	011 20 3106
Adam Pan py C Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Cocuments to be recorded (including cover study should be found to (571) 573-0145, or matted to: Mail Step Analysmant Recordation Services, Educator of the USPTO, P.C. Hot 1468, Alexandria, V.A. 23313-1490

REEL: 018573 FRAME: 0712

## Delaware

PAGE 3

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BBX TECHNOLOGIES,"
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BBX TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO
"TERRACERTA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY
OF JANUARY, A.D. 2006, AT 7:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3573185 8100 060080005

**RECORDED: 11/29/2006** 



Warriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4483166

DATE: 01-27-06

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018573 FRAME: 0713